The DeKalb County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the

DeKalb County School District Administrative & Instructional Complex, 1701 Mountain Industrial Boulevard, Stone Mountain, Georgia

on Tuesday, June 26, 2018 at 7:00 p.m., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish

the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy
for the past five years.

DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M& O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest
State Forest Land Assistance
Grant Value

Adjusted Net M&O Digest
Gross M&O Millage

Less Rollbacks

Net M&O Millage

Total School Taxes Levied
Net Taxes $ Increase

Net Taxes % Increase

NOTES:

CURRENT 2018 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2013

17,512,942,085
1,359,311,440
396,572

0

34,308
18,872,684,405
2,826,254,552
16,046,429,853

0
16,046,429,853

23.98
0.00
23.98

$384,793,388

$1,194,763

0.31%

2014

18,945,661,424
1,135,212,830
355,333
0

57,864
20,081,287,451
2,923,178,437
17,158,109,014

0
17,158,109,014

23.98
0.00
23.98

$411,451,454

$26,658,066
6.93%

2015

21,114,929,747
781,124,040
358,733
0
2,208
21,896,414,728
3,144,309,260
18,752,105,468

0
18,752,105,468

23.98
-0.25
23.73

$444,987,463

$33,536,009
8.15%

2016

22,708,465,405
568,562,240
769,100

0

76,000
23,277,872,745
3,295,536,890
19,982,335,855

0
19,982,335,855

23.73
-0.35
23.38

$467,187,012

$22,199,550
4.99%

2017

24,341,209,784
501,760,240
486,235

0

81,886
24,843,538,145
3,414,913,868
21,428,624,277

0
21,428,624,277

23.38
-0.10
23.28

$498,858,373

$31,671,361
6.78%

2018

27,089,388,336
288,361,800
476,807

0

38,569
27,378,265,512
3,541,634,019
23,836,631,493

0
23,836,631,493

23.28
0.00
23.28

$554,916,781

$56,058,408
11.24%

1. THE NET LEVY DOES NOT REFLECT ACTUAL REVENUE RECEIVED OR AVAILABLE DUE TO VALUE ADJUSTMENTS RESULTING FROM APPEALS, DELINQUENT TAXES,
COLLECTIONS FROM PRIOR YEARS, AND A FEE OF 1.25% PAID TO THE COUNTY FOR BILLING AND COLLECTIONS.

2. THE 2018 MILLAGE RATE IS THE PROPOSED RATE. THE PROPOSED SCHOOL OPERATIONS MILLAGE IS 23.28 MILLS.

3. 2018 DIGEST FIGURES ARE AN ESTIMATE.



