The DeKalb County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the DeKalb County School District Administrative & Instructional Complex, 1701 Mountain Industrial Boulevard, Stone Mountain, Georgia on Tuesday, June 26, 2018 at 7:00 p.m., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## **CURRENT 2018 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY**

DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Real & Personal	17,512,942,085	18,945,661,424	21,114,929,747	22,708,465,405	24,341,209,784	27,089,388,336
Motor Vehicles	1,359,311,440	1,135,212,830	781,124,040	568,562,240	501,760,240	288,361,800
Mobile Homes	396,572	355,333	358,733	769,100	486,235	476,807
Timber - 100%	0	0	0	0	0	0
Heavy Duty Equipment	34,308	57,864	2,208	76,000	81,886	38,569
Gross Digest	18,872,684,405	20,081,287,451	21,896,414,728	23,277,872,745	24,843,538,145	27,378,265,512
Less M& O Exemptions	2,826,254,552	2,923,178,437	3,144,309,260	3,295,536,890	3,414,913,868	3,541,634,019
Net M & O Digest State Forest Land Assistance	16,046,429,853	17,158,109,014	18,752,105,468	19,982,335,855	21,428,624,277	23,836,631,493
Grant Value	0	0	0	0	0	0
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	16,046,429,853	17,158,109,014	18,752,105,468	19,982,335,855	21,428,624,277	23,836,631,493
Gross M&O Millage	23.98	23.98	23.98	23.73	23.38	23.28
Less Rollbacks	0.00	0.00	-0.25	-0.35	-0.10	0.00
Net M&O Millage	23.98	23.98	23.73	23.38	23.28	23.28
Total School Taxes Levied	\$384,793,388	\$411,451,454	\$444,987,463	\$467,187,012	\$498,858,373	\$554,916,781
Net Taxes \$ Increase	\$1,194,763	\$26,658,066	\$33,536,009	\$22,199,550	\$31,671,361	\$56,058,408
Net Taxes % Increase	0.31%	6.93%	8.15%	4.99%	6.78%	11.24%

## NOTES:

- 1. THE NET LEVY DOES NOT REFLECT ACTUAL REVENUE RECEIVED OR AVAILABLE DUE TO VALUE ADJUSTMENTS RESULTING FROM APPEALS, DELINQUENT TAXES, COLLECTIONS FROM PRIOR YEARS, AND A FEE OF 1.25% PAID TO THE COUNTY FOR BILLING AND COLLECTIONS.
- 2. THE 2018 MILLAGE RATE IS THE PROPOSED RATE. THE PROPOSED SCHOOL OPERATIONS MILLAGE IS 23.28 MILLS.
- 3. 2018 DIGEST FIGURES ARE AN ESTIMATE.